

Program No. 882-S Term August 1, 2006 To July 31, 2007								
Title: GAO SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS								
			GRAY GRAPHICS		McDONALD & EUDY		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			CAPITOL HEIGHTS, MD		TEMPLE HILLS, MD		McDONALD & EUDY	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PREPRESS:								
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from cameraper page/color	200	1.25	250.00	1.50	300.00	1.25	250.00
(b)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electronic media.....per page/color	1,100	5.00	5,500.00	5.00	5,500.00	6.00	6,600.00
(c)	Line.....per illustration	5	5.00	25.00	6.00	30.00	6.00	30.00
(d)	Square-finish halftone.....per illustration	30	10.00	300.00	8.00	240.00	8.00	240.00
(e)	Dylux/digital black & white proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	160	1.00	160.00	1.25	200.00	1.25	200.00
(f)	Color Key proofs (3-M or similar).....per color/trim-page-size unit	24	7.00	168.00	7.00	168.00	7.00	168.00
(g)	One-piece laminated/digital color proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	40	30.00	1,200.00	16.00	640.00	16.00	640.00
<i>Color Corrected 4-Color Process Films of illustrations:</i>								
(h)	Up to 25 to 50 sq. in. image.....per set	20	50.00	1,000.00	20.00	400.00	45.00	900.00
(i)	Over 50 to 75 sq. in. image.....per set	30	75.00	2,250.00	30.00	900.00	55.00	1,650.00
(j)	System Timework.....per hour	6	85.00	510.00	75.00	450.00	75.00	450.00
II. PRINTING, BINDING AND DISTRIBUTION:								
(a)	Saddle-Stitch.....per page	<i>Black Ink or Color Other Than Black</i>						
(1)	Makeready and Setup	1,000	6.00	6,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	6.00	6,000.00
(2)	Per 1,000	1,400	1.50	2,100.00	1.50	2,100.00	1.50	2,100.00
<i>Each Additional Color of Ink</i>								
(3)	Makeready and Setup	12	20.00	240.00	25.00	300.00	25.00	300.00
(4)	Per 1,000	17	3.00	51.00	3.00	51.00	2.50	42.50
<i>Four-Color Process</i>								
(5)	Makeready and Setup	80	65.00	5,200.00	70.00	5,600.00	70.00	5,600.00
(6)	Per 1,000	160	7.00	1,120.00	7.25	1,160.00	7.25	1,160.00
(b)	Perfect-Bound.....per page	<i>Black Ink or Color Other Than Black</i>						
(1)	Makeready and Setup	220	4.50	990.00	5.25	1,155.00	4.25	935.00
(2)	Per 1,000	220	1.40	308.00	1.60	352.00	1.60	352.00
<i>Each Additional Color of Ink</i>								
(3)	Makeready and Setup	40	20.00	800.00	25.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,000.00
(4)	Per 1,000	40	2.50	100.00	3.00	120.00	2.50	100.00
<i>Four-Color Process</i>								
(5)	Makeready and Setup	120	60.00	7,200.00	65.00	7,800.00	65.00	7,800.00
(6)	Per 1,000	120	7.00	840.00	7.00	840.00	7.00	840.00
(c)	Complete Cover.....	<i>Black Ink or Color Other Than Black</i>						
(1)	Makeready and Setup	28	125.00	3,500.00	125.00	3,500.00	125.00	3,500.00
(2)	Per 1,000	40	40.00	1,600.00	40.00	1,600.00	40.00	1,600.00
<i>Each Additional Color of Ink</i>								
(3)	Makeready and Setup	32	50.00	1,600.00	75.00	2,400.00	75.00	2,400.00
(4)	Per 1,000	45	20.00	900.00	20.00	900.00	20.00	900.00
<i>Four-Color Process</i>								
(5)	Makeready and Setup	3	500.00	1,500.00	650.00	1,950.00	650.00	1,950.00
(6)	Per 1,000	6	75.00	450.00	90.00	540.00	90.00	540.00

Program No. 882-S Term August 1, 2006 To July 31, 2007								
Title: GAO SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS								
			GRAY GRAPHICS		McDONALD & EUDY		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	CAPITOL HEIGHTS, MD UNIT RATE	COST	TEMPLE HILLS, MD UNIT RATE	COST	McDONALD & EUDY UNIT RATE	COST
II. PRINTING, BINDING AND DISTRIBUTION:								
(d)	Varnish.....per complete cover							
(1)	Makeready and Setup	11	50.00	550.00	75.00	825.00	50.00	550.00
(2)	Per 1,000	22	10.00	220.00	10.00	220.00	10.00	220.00
III. PAPER: Per 1,000 leaves								
(a)	White Offset Book, 50-lb	880	6.80	5,984.00	6.65	5,852.00	5.75	5,060.00
(b)	White Litho Gloss Coated Book, 70-lb	70	12.50	875.00	15.00	1,050.00	11.00	770.00
(c)	White Litho Coated Cover, 80-lb	14	45.00	630.00	45.00	630.00	35.00	490.00
(d)	White Vellum-Finish Cover, 50-lb	70	30.00	2,100.00	35.00	2,450.00	25.00	1,750.00
(e)	Colored Vellum-Finish Cover, 50-lb	8	40.00	320.00	55.00	440.00	45.00	360.00
IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:								
(a)	Shrink-film wrapping.....per 100 packages	4	20.00	80.00	25.00	100.00	25.00	100.00
(b)	Perforating (slit/slot) off fold....per 1,000 leaves	20	5.00	100.00	6.00	120.00	6.00	120.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$56,721.00		\$58,883.00		\$57,667.50
DISCOUNT			1.00%	\$567.21	1.00%	\$588.83	1.00%	\$576.68
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$56,153.79		\$58,294.17		\$57,090.82
				AWARDED				